

**ECONOMIC
AND
SOCIAL COUNCIL**

**CONSEIL
ECONOMIQUE
ET SOCIAL**

UNRESTRICTED

E/CN.4/AC.1/37
17 May 1948

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS

DRAFTING COMMITTEE

Second session

AUSTRALIA: DRAFTING AMENDMENTS TO DRAFT INTERNATIONAL
DECLARATION ON HUMAN RIGHTS (Document E/600)

Article 3(1)

Add "Everyone is entitled to these rights and freedoms as attributes of his personality".

Article 5

Second sentence - Delete the words "shall have the right and insert "is entitled".

Article 6

Line 1 - Delete the words "shall have" and insert "is entitled to".

At beginning of second sentence - Delete the words "shall be" and insert "is".

Article 8

Replace by "Slavery is inconsistent with the dignity of man".

Article 9

Alter to read "Everyone is entitled to protection under law from unreasonable interference with his reputation, his privacy, his family, his home, and correspondence".

Article 10

(1) Delete the words "there shall be" and insert "everyone is entitled to"

(2) Alter to read "everyone is entitled to leave his own country and, if he so desires, to acquire the nationality of any country willing to grant it".

Article 13

(1) Second sentence - Delete the words "shall have" and insert "are entitled to".

(2) Delete.

Article 14

Alter to read "Everyone has the right to own property in conformity with the laws of the State in which such property is located, and not to be arbitrarily deprived of it".

Article 16

(2) Delete "of like mind".

Article 22

(1) Delete the words "shall have" and insert "is entitled to".

Article 24

(2) Alter to read "Women have the right to work with the same advantages as men and to receive equal pay for equal work".

Article 26

(2) Delete the words "motherhood shall be granted" and insert "mothers are entitled to".

Article 28

Replace the words following "fundamental freedoms" by "and to the development of tolerance and respect for and appreciation of the work of other nations or racial or religious groups everywhere".
